TECH SPECS
ET Manager™ Cartridge
For the ESP-LX Modular Controller
The Rain Bird ET Manager Cartridge easily
upgrades any ESP-LX Modular controller to an
ET/Weather based irrigation controller.   The
ET Manager Cartridge uses the same Weather
Reach™ signal as the Rain Bird ET Manager

have both an hourly threshold and a 24 hour
threshold.  The default set points shall be:
•	 Temperature  32˚F (0°C)
•	 Wind  20 MPH (32,1 km/h)
•	 1 Hour Rain   .20” (5,08 mm)
•	 24 Hour Rain 1” (25,4 mm)
The ET Manager Cartridge shall be as
manufactured by Rain Bird Corporation,
Glendora, California.
ET Manager Cartridge (ETM-LXM)  How to Specify/Order
Number of
Stations Required: Specify as:
Number of each component to order:
ESPLXM ESPLXMSM8 ESPLXMSM4 ETM-LXM
8 ESP8LXMET 1 0 0 1
12 ESP12LXMET 1 0 1 1
16 ESP16LXMET 1 1 0 1
20 ESP20LXMET 1 1 1 1
24 ESP24LXMET 1 2 0 1
28 ESP28LXMET 1 2 1 1
32 ESP32LXMET 1 3 0 1
ET Manager Cartridge (ETM-LXM)
Optional Equipment
ETMRG Local Rain Gauge
ETMRMK ET Receiver Remote Mounting Kit